Tab settings	792. ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  MICHAEL J. YOKOTA JOSEPH A. LANDRY LESTER BROERSMA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	2. Name and address of Name:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new appli  A. Patent Application Nc.(s)  10/422,420	cation, the execution date c B. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes 🏝 No	of the application is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:JOHN_DBUCHACA,_ESQ	6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	tions and patents involved: 1 )\$ 40.00  harged to deposit account
CHARMASSON & BUCHACA LAW OFFICES  Street Address:  1545 HOTEL CIRCLE SOUTH, SUITE 150  City:SAN DIEGO State: CA Zip: 92108-342	8. Deposit account number	er:  page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	

is a true copy of the original document.

JOHN D. BUCHACA

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

07/23/2003 CNGUYEN 00000067 10422420

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:2001

375.00 OP

PATENT

**REEL: 014306 FRAME: 0053** 

07/23/2003 CNGUYEN 00000067 10422420

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which receipt is acknowledged, MICHAEL J. YOKOTA, JOSEPH A. LANDRY, and LESTER BROERSMA, all residents of Diego County, State of California, hereinafter called Assignors, sell and assign to: JT USA, INC., a California corporation hereinafter called Assignee, One Hundred percent (100%) of their entire right, title and interest in and to the improvement in: FREE-FLOWING PAINTBALL HOPPER invented by LESTER BROERSMA, JOSEPH A. LANDRY and MICHAEL J. YOKOTA as described as described in the Application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith and any and all applications for patent in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Application and authorized and request any official whose duty is to issue patents on said improvement or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignors will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to the Assignors respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, or declarations and generally aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed on June 27, 2003, at 520 Dieco California State of California.

Yokota

Assignor.

Brøersma, Assignor

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO )

on June 27, 7003, before me, Tours M. Surand M LESTER BROERSMA, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me the they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons, acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

**PATENT** REEL: 014306 FRAME: 0054

DONALD M. SWANSON Commission # 1328169 Notary Public - California 🕏 San Diago County My Comm. Expines Hov 11, 2005

1044ASN.319

**RECORDED: 07/22/2003**